
St. Mary's (TX) (12-8,7-7 Lone Star) -vs- St. Edward's (12-10,6-8 Lone Star)
02/09/26 at Recreation and Convocation Center, Austin, TX

 
 

 
 
St. Mary's (TX) 60

St. Edward's 61

Date: 02/09/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 180
Site: Recreation and Convocation Center, Austin, TX
Referees: Phil Henderson, Kara Crossett, Simona Petronyte

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Mary's (TX) 10 19 13 18 60
St. Edward's 16 15 15 15 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Maynou,Aina * 32 7-16 5-9 1-1 2-3 5 3 2 0 0 1 20
15 Garcia,Allie * 22 5-12 1-4 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 3 13
24 Callens,Christin * 34 3-10 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 2 2 2 0 2 10
13 Malik,Raynne * 29 3-10 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 2 2 0 2 0 7
20 Bertoni,Quezia * 31 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 4 2 0 0 1 4
03 Ivery,Imani 14 1-7 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 3
02 Louis,Tiara 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Montesinos,Andrea 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0
05 Stellato,Peyton 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
04 Vargas,Brianna 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
23 Newby,Lena 3 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-65 8-22 10-13 16-21 37 18 12 9 2 9 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-17   17.65% 0-3   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 5-11   45.45% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50% 2-4   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 21-65   32.3% 8-22   36.4% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Davis,Suni * 28 7-11 4-6 8-11 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 26
11 Bennett,Kiana * 28 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 0 6
45 Beck,Kendall * 27 2-7 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 2 1 1 3 0 6
24 Robledo,Ramsey * 26 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 2 0 6
31 Chapman,Mikah * 20 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-5 5 3 1 2 1 0 2
14 Jackson,Jasmyn 20 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 2 0 4
02 Moore,Riley 14 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 4
21 Council,Kiara 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 3
00 Hicks,Jae'La 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 2 1 1 1 1 2
06 Farmer,Jasmine 12 0-4 0-2 2-4 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-45 7-18 14-21 8-28 36 19 12 13 9 2 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-4   25.00% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-4   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 5-8   62.50% 3-5   60.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-5   40.00% 3-6   50.00%
Total 20-45   44.4% 7-18   38.9% 14-21   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Edward's
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,ALLIE(in the paint) 09:39
REBOUND OFF by MALIK,RAYNNE --
MISS LAYUP by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint) 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY
09:05 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BECK,KENDALL

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,SUNI
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,ALLIE(in the paint) 08:48

08:48 BLOCK  by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY

08:40 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,SUNI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAYNOU,AINA --
MISS LAYUP by MAYNOU,AINA(in the paint) 08:33

08:33 BLOCK  by BECK,KENDALL
-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,KENDALL

08:05 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KIANA
REBOUND DEF by CALLENS,CHRISTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint) 07:41 2-2
ASSIST  by MAYNOU,AINA --

07:19 MISS 3PTR by BECK,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by BERTONI,QUEZIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(in the paint) 07:08 4-2 V 2

07:08 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
GOOD FT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 07:08 5-2 V 3
FOUL  by GARCIA,ALLIE 07:03
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALLIE 07:03
SUB IN by LOUIS,TIARA 07:03

06:51 MISS LAYUP by BECK,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MAYNOU,AINA 06:47
06:47 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by BECK,KENDALL
06:47 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by BECK,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(in the paint) 06:30
REBOUND OFF by CALLENS,CHRISTIN --
MISS LAYUP by BERTONI,QUEZIA(in the paint) 06:21

06:21 BLOCK  by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MIKAH

06:10 TURNOVER  by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY
STEAL  by MAYNOU,AINA 06:10
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,TIARA 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
FOUL  by LOUIS,TIARA 05:57
SUB OUT by MALIK,RAYNNE 05:57
SUB OUT by BERTONI,QUEZIA 05:57
SUB IN by IVERY,IMANI 05:57
SUB IN by NEWBY,LENA 05:57

05:44 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
05:44 SUB IN by JACKSON,JASMYN
05:34 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SUNI

REBOUND DEF by IVERY,IMANI --
MISS JUMPER by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(in the paint) 05:16
REBOUND OFF by MAYNOU,AINA --
GOOD LAYUP by MAYNOU,AINA(in the paint) 05:15 7-4 V 3

05:15 FOUL  by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY
SUB OUT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 05:15
SUB IN by MALIK,RAYNNE 05:15
GOOD FT by MAYNOU,AINA 05:15 8-4 V 4

05:15 SUB IN by MOORE,RILEY
05:15 SUB OUT by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY



05:07 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,SUNI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MALIK,RAYNNE 05:07

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:01 MISS JUMPER by BECK,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by MAYNOU,AINA --
04:56 FOUL  by MOORE,RILEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA 04:56
SUB IN by STELLATO,PEYTON 04:56
MISS FT by NEWBY,LENA 04:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NEWBY,LENA 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,KENDALL
04:42 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,SUNI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by IVERY,IMANI 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,KENDALL

04:02 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KIANA
REBOUND DEF by STELLATO,PEYTON --
MISS JUMPER by NEWBY,LENA 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIANA
03:27 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,SUNI

TURNOVER  by IVERY,IMANI 02:59
SUB OUT by LOUIS,TIARA 02:59
SUB OUT by IVERY,IMANI 02:59
SUB OUT by NEWBY,LENA 02:59
SUB IN by VARGAS,BRIANNA 02:59
SUB IN by BERTONI,QUEZIA 02:59
SUB IN by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 02:59
FOUL  by VARGAS,BRIANNA 02:47

02:47 8-9 H 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,SUNI
02:47 8-10 H 2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,SUNI
02:47 SUB OUT by BECK,KENDALL
02:47 SUB IN by HICKS,JAE'LA

MISS JUMPER by BERTONI,QUEZIA 02:32
02:32 BLOCK  by JACKSON,JASMYN

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,RILEY
02:21 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,KIANA

-- ASSIST  by HICKS,JAE'LA
02:06 FOUL  by BENNETT,KIANA

MISS 3PTR by VARGAS,BRIANNA 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAE'LA

01:40 8-15 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,KIANA

MISS JUMPER by MALIK,RAYNNE 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,RILEY

00:49 FOUL  by DAVIS,SUNI
00:49 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SUNI

SUB OUT by VARGAS,BRIANNA 00:49
SUB OUT by STELLATO,PEYTON 00:49
SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA 00:49
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALLIE 00:49

00:29 FOUL  by JACKSON,JASMYN
GOOD FT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 00:29 9-15 H 6
GOOD FT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 00:29 10-15 H 5
FOUL  by GARCIA,ALLIE 00:07
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALLIE 00:07
SUB IN by IVERY,IMANI 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by DAVIS,SUNI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:07 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by DAVIS,SUNI
MISS 3PTR by IVERY,IMANI 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAE'LA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Edward's
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SUNI
10:00 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KIANA
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JASMYN
10:00 SUB IN by FARMER,JASMINE
10:00 SUB IN by COUNCIL,KIARA
10:00 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MIKAH

SUB OUT by IVERY,IMANI 10:00
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALLIE 10:00

09:44 10-18 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,RILEY
MISS LAYUP by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint) 09:15

09:15 BLOCK  by HICKS,JAE'LA
REBOUND OFF by CALLENS,CHRISTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ALLIE 09:08 13-18 H 5
ASSIST  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN --

08:54 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALLIE 08:51
SUB IN by MONTESINOS,ANDREA 08:51
GOOD 3PTR by MAYNOU,AINA 08:25 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by MALIK,RAYNNE --
FOUL  by MALIK,RAYNNE 08:12
SUB OUT by MALIK,RAYNNE 08:12
SUB IN by STELLATO,PEYTON 08:12

08:12 MISS FT by FARMER,JASMINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:12 MISS FT by FARMER,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by BERTONI,QUEZIA --
TURNOVER  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 07:52

07:30 MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,MIKAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERTONI,QUEZIA --
GOOD 3PTR by MAYNOU,AINA 07:20 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by MONTESINOS,ANDREA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:17

06:57 MISS LAYUP by FARMER,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COUNCIL,KIARA

FOUL  by MONTESINOS,ANDREA 06:53
06:53 SUB OUT by HICKS,JAE'LA
06:53 SUB OUT by MOORE,RILEY
06:53 SUB IN by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY
06:53 SUB IN by BECK,KENDALL
06:53 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MAYNOU,AINA 06:45 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by MONTESINOS,ANDREA --

06:18 22-20 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FARMER,JASMINE

TURNOVER  by STELLATO,PEYTON 05:48
05:48 STEAL  by COUNCIL,KIARA
05:41 MISS 3PTR by COUNCIL,KIARA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY
05:34 22-22 GOOD TIPIN by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:33
05:33 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
05:33 SUB IN by JACKSON,JASMYN

SUB OUT by STELLATO,PEYTON 05:33
SUB OUT by BERTONI,QUEZIA 05:33
SUB IN by IVERY,IMANI 05:33
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALLIE 05:33
MISS 3PTR by MONTESINOS,ANDREA 05:22



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALLIE 05:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 05:10
SUB IN by MALIK,RAYNNE 05:10
MISS JUMPER by MAYNOU,AINA 05:05

05:05 BLOCK  by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MONTESINOS,ANDREA 04:47
SUB IN by BERTONI,QUEZIA 04:47
MISS 3PTR by MAYNOU,AINA 04:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:41
FOUL  by GARCIA,ALLIE 04:25

04:25 22-23 H 1 GOOD FT by FARMER,JASMINE
04:25 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by FARMER,JASMINE

SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALLIE 04:25
SUB IN by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 04:25

04:14 FOUL  by FARMER,JASMINE
04:14 SUB OUT by FARMER,JASMINE
04:14 SUB OUT by COUNCIL,KIARA
04:14 SUB IN by DAVIS,SUNI
04:14 SUB IN by BENNETT,KIANA

MISS 3PTR by MAYNOU,AINA 03:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA 03:54
SUB IN by VARGAS,BRIANNA 03:54
GOOD JUMPER by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint) 03:40 24-24
ASSIST  by BERTONI,QUEZIA --

03:22 MISS JUMPER by BECK,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JASMYN

03:16 24-26 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by JACKSON,JASMYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(in the paint) 02:57

02:57 BLOCK  by JACKSON,JASMYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint) 02:54 26-26
ASSIST  by VARGAS,BRIANNA --

02:35 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,KIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IVERY,IMANI --
GOOD 3PTR by IVERY,IMANI(fastbreak) 02:27 29-26 V 3
ASSIST  by MALIK,RAYNNE --

02:08 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JASMYN
STEAL  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 02:08
MISS LAYUP by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint) 01:45

01:45 BLOCK  by BECK,KENDALL
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIANA

01:39 TURNOVER  by BECK,KENDALL
STEAL  by VARGAS,BRIANNA 01:39
MISS 3PTR by IVERY,IMANI 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIANA
FOUL  by IVERY,IMANI 01:14

01:14 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JASMYN
01:14 SUB OUT by BECK,KENDALL
01:14 SUB IN by HICKS,JAE'LA
01:14 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MIKAH

SUB OUT by IVERY,IMANI 01:14
SUB OUT by VARGAS,BRIANNA 01:14
SUB IN by MONTESINOS,ANDREA 01:14
SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA 01:14

01:14 29-27 V 2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,SUNI
01:14 29-28 V 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,SUNI

MISS 3PTR by MAYNOU,AINA 00:52



-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
00:38 29-31 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,SUNI

-- ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
TURNOVER  by MONTESINOS,ANDREA 00:12

00:12 STEAL  by HICKS,JAE'LA
00:02 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KIANA

REBOUND DEF by MALIK,RAYNNE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Edward's
10:00 SUB OUT by HICKS,JAE'LA
10:00 SUB IN by BECK,KENDALL

SUB OUT by MONTESINOS,ANDREA 10:00
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALLIE 10:00

09:49 TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
STEAL  by GARCIA,ALLIE 09:49
GOOD LAYUP by BERTONI,QUEZIA(in the paint) 09:36 31-31

09:11 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SUNI
REBOUND DEF by MAYNOU,AINA --
FOUL  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 08:55
TURNOVER  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 08:55
FOUL  by MAYNOU,AINA 08:39
SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA 08:39
SUB IN by IVERY,IMANI 08:39

08:34 TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
STEAL  by BERTONI,QUEZIA 08:34
MISS JUMPER by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint) 08:12
REBOUND OFF by MALIK,RAYNNE --
MISS JUMPER by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(in the paint) 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,KENDALL
07:44 31-34 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,SUNI
07:26 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MIKAH

SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA 07:26
SUB OUT by MALIK,RAYNNE 07:26
MISS JUMPER by IVERY,IMANI 07:06
REBOUND OFF by IVERY,IMANI --
MISS 3PTR by IVERY,IMANI 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIANA
06:33 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KIANA

REBOUND DEF by IVERY,IMANI --
GOOD 3PTR by MAYNOU,AINA(fastbreak) 06:22 34-34
ASSIST  by BERTONI,QUEZIA --

05:54 34-36 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,SUNI(in the paint)
FOUL  by BERTONI,QUEZIA 05:54

05:54 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
05:54 SUB IN by JACKSON,JASMYN

SUB OUT by BERTONI,QUEZIA 05:54
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALLIE 05:54
SUB IN by MONTESINOS,ANDREA 05:54
SUB IN by MALIK,RAYNNE 05:54

05:54 MISS FT by DAVIS,SUNI
REBOUND DEF by MALIK,RAYNNE --
GOOD LAYUP by MAYNOU,AINA(in the paint) 05:28 36-36

05:16 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SUNI
STEAL  by IVERY,IMANI 05:16
MISS JUMPER by MONTESINOS,ANDREA 04:56

04:56 BLOCK  by BECK,KENDALL
-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,KENDALL

04:47 36-38 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JASMYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,KIANA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32
SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA 04:32
SUB IN by VARGAS,BRIANNA 04:32

04:27 SUB OUT by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY
04:27 SUB IN by MOORE,RILEY
04:27 FOUL  by BECK,KENDALL

GOOD JUMPER by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(in the paint) 04:21 38-38
04:21 FOUL  by BECK,KENDALL
04:21 SUB OUT by BECK,KENDALL
04:21 SUB IN by HICKS,JAE'LA

SUB OUT by VARGAS,BRIANNA 04:21
SUB IN by BERTONI,QUEZIA 04:21
GOOD FT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 04:21 39-38 V 1
SUB OUT by IVERY,IMANI 04:20
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALLIE 04:20
SUB OUT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 04:20
SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA 04:20

04:09 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ALLIE --

03:44 FOUL  by BENNETT,KIANA
MISS LAYUP by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint) 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAE'LA
SUB OUT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 03:12
SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA 03:12
MISS 3PTR by MONTESINOS,ANDREA 03:06
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ALLIE --

02:57 FOUL  by HICKS,JAE'LA
GOOD FT by MALIK,RAYNNE 02:57 40-38 V 2
MISS FT by MALIK,RAYNNE 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAE'LA
02:48 FOUL  by HICKS,JAE'LA
02:48 TURNOVER  by HICKS,JAE'LA

MISS JUMPER by MAYNOU,AINA(in the paint) 02:25
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ALLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,ALLIE 02:16 42-38 V 4

01:58 42-41 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,KIANA
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,RILEY

TURNOVER  by GARCIA,ALLIE 01:31
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALLIE 01:31
SUB IN by IVERY,IMANI 01:31

01:24 TURNOVER  by MOORE,RILEY
SUB OUT by MONTESINOS,ANDREA 01:24
SUB IN by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 01:24
MISS 3PTR by MAYNOU,AINA 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JASMYN
FOUL  by BERTONI,QUEZIA 00:52

00:52 42-42 GOOD FT by DAVIS,SUNI
00:52 42-43 H 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,SUNI

MISS LAYUP by IVERY,IMANI(in the paint) 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAE'LA

00:11 42-46 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,SUNI
-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,KIANA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Edward's
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SUNI
10:00 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KIANA
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JASMYN
10:00 SUB IN by FARMER,JASMINE



10:00 SUB IN by COUNCIL,KIARA
10:00 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MIKAH

SUB OUT by IVERY,IMANI 10:00
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALLIE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ALLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:53 44-46 H 2
ASSIST  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN --
FOUL  by MALIK,RAYNNE 09:31

09:31 44-47 H 3 GOOD FT by HICKS,JAE'LA
09:31 44-48 H 4 GOOD FT by HICKS,JAE'LA

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ALLIE(in the paint) 09:04 46-48 H 2
09:04 FOUL  by COUNCIL,KIARA

GOOD FT by GARCIA,ALLIE 09:04 47-48 H 1
08:44 TURNOVER  by MOORE,RILEY

STEAL  by GARCIA,ALLIE 08:44
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,ALLIE 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,RILEY
08:22 SUB OUT by HICKS,JAE'LA
08:22 SUB OUT by MOORE,RILEY
08:22 SUB IN by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY
08:22 SUB IN by BECK,KENDALL
08:10 47-51 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by COUNCIL,KIARA

-- ASSIST  by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY
MISS JUMPER by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
07:24 47-53 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,KENDALL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FARMER,JASMINE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16
SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA 07:16
SUB IN by LOUIS,TIARA 07:16
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:11

06:55 MISS LAYUP by FARMER,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ALLIE --

06:36 FOUL  by COUNCIL,KIARA
SUB OUT by LOUIS,TIARA 06:36
SUB IN by MONTESINOS,ANDREA 06:36
MISS LAYUP by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint) 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
06:09 MISS LAYUP by BECK,KENDALL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MALIK,RAYNNE 06:09
REBOUND DEF by MALIK,RAYNNE --
MISS JUMPER by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 06:00
REBOUND OFF by BERTONI,QUEZIA --

05:58 FOUL  by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY
05:57 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
05:57 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MIKAH
05:57 SUB IN by JACKSON,JASMYN

SUB OUT by MALIK,RAYNNE 05:57
SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA 05:57
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,ALLIE 05:50
REBOUND OFF by MAYNOU,AINA --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALLIE 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by COUNCIL,KIARA
SUB OUT by BERTONI,QUEZIA 05:33
SUB IN by LOUIS,TIARA 05:33

05:23 MISS 3PTR by FARMER,JASMINE
05:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

-- REBOUND OFF by COUNCIL,KIARA
04:42 47-55 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY

-- ASSIST  by BECK,KENDALL
GOOD 3PTR by LOUIS,TIARA 04:29 50-55 H 5
ASSIST  by MAYNOU,AINA --

04:15 MISS 3PTR by FARMER,JASMINE



REBOUND DEF by MONTESINOS,ANDREA --
GOOD 3PTR by MAYNOU,AINA(fastbreak) 04:04 53-55 H 2
ASSIST  by MONTESINOS,ANDREA --

03:48 MISS LAYUP by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:47 SUB OUT by FARMER,JASMINE
03:47 SUB OUT by COUNCIL,KIARA
03:47 SUB IN by DAVIS,SUNI
03:47 SUB IN by BENNETT,KIANA

SUB OUT by LOUIS,TIARA 03:47
SUB IN by BERTONI,QUEZIA 03:47

03:44 FOUL  by JACKSON,JASMYN
GOOD FT by BERTONI,QUEZIA(fastbreak) 03:44 54-55 H 1
GOOD FT by BERTONI,QUEZIA(fastbreak) 03:44 55-55

03:20 MISS JUMPER by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ALLIE --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALLIE 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,KENDALL
FOUL  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 03:02
FOUL  by BERTONI,QUEZIA 02:39

02:39 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,SUNI
02:39 MISS FT by DAVIS,SUNI

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JASMYN
02:19 TURNOVER  by ROBLEDO,RAMSEY

STEAL  by GARCIA,ALLIE 02:19
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ALLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:15 57-56 V 1

02:15 FOUL  by DAVIS,SUNI
02:15 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JASMYN
02:15 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MIKAH

GOOD FT by GARCIA,ALLIE(fastbreak) 02:15 58-56 V 2
01:56 58-59 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,SUNI

GOOD JUMPER by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 01:35 60-59 V 1
FOUL  by BERTONI,QUEZIA 01:31
SUB OUT by BERTONI,QUEZIA 01:31
SUB IN by LOUIS,TIARA 01:31

01:12 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KIANA
STEAL  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN 01:12
MISS LAYUP by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIANA
00:52 60-61 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MIKAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,SUNI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:52
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,ALLIE 00:45
SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA 00:45
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALLIE 00:45
SUB IN by IVERY,IMANI 00:45
SUB IN by BERTONI,QUEZIA 00:45
SUB OUT by MONTESINOS,ANDREA 00:45
SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA 00:45

00:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by LOUIS,TIARA 00:31
SUB IN by MALIK,RAYNNE 00:31

00:17 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MAYNOU,AINA 00:14
00:14 MISS FT by CHAPMAN,MIKAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:14 MISS FT by CHAPMAN,MIKAH

REBOUND DEF by BERTONI,QUEZIA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:13
MISS JUMPER by MAYNOU,AINA 00:06
REBOUND OFF by MALIK,RAYNNE --



MISS JUMPER by MAYNOU,AINA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


